  NICKEL-GRAF™
 Nickel and Graphite Based Anti-Seize Compound
ANTI-SEIZE TECHNOLOGY
2345 N. 17th AVE.   •   FRANKLIN PARK, IL 60131–3432
847-455-2300    •   www.antiseize.com
Technical Data Sheet
P/N 13000 Series
Page 1 of 1

CSSI - 8” Wide Stainless Steel Integral Runner
Standard Ordering Options
Part Number Designation
CSPB 24 - 2.50 - EXT - 2.50 - SP
Special u
Extension Height u
Extension u
Runner Height u
Carrier Pipe Size u
Casing Spacer Material u
Special Manufacturing Instructions
Height of Runner Extension to Center-Restrain (2.50” Max)
Customer to Provide Actual Carrier Pipe O.D. & Bell O.D.
CSPB - Polyethylene Casing Spacer
Molded Height of Runner to Provide Required Top Gap
EXT - Used to Center-Restrain Carrier Pipe in Large Annular Spaces
Standard Ordering Options
Part Number Designation
To place an order, refer to the Standard Ordering Options and provide the following:
CCI reserves the right to recommend the number of casing spacers per carrier joint according to application.
CMendenhall
Rectangle
Customer to Provide Actual
CSC8 - 8” Wide Carbon Steel /
CSS8 - 8” Wide Stainless Steel /
10
End SEalS
   APS manufactures full conical shaped end seals in the
seamless pull-on, wrap-around, molded, molded cone,
zipper and cluster styles.  All six are made of 1/8" thick
synthetic rubber assuring excellent chemical resistance and
resiliency and can accommodate any combination of pipe
sizes. APS offers end seals in various materials such as
silicone, neoprene, and EPDM.  These products outperform
the costly and labor intensive brick and mortar method of
sealing casing ends. While soil stress and pipe movement
cause mortar to crack, the APS end seals move with the pipe
insuring the integrity of your seal.
       In addition, Innerlynx® form a mechanical seal between
pipelines and casing. Innerlynx® form a hydrostatic seal and
electrically isolate the carrier pipe from the casing. www
Innerlynx ® can be installed by one person and require no
special tools.
Carrier
Pipe
Rubber Sealing Elements
Casing
Pressure Plates
Bolts
Carrier
Pipe
Carrier
Pipe
Centering
Blocks
Rubber Sealing Elements
Types of Innerlynx®
IL-C - Standard pipe Innerlynx®
with insulating type plate.
IL-S316 - Pipe Innerlynx® with stain-
less steel hardware.
IL-CB - Pipe Innerlynx® with centering
block feature.*
IL-O Nitrile - Innerlynx® can be used
for fuel applications in airports *Centering
Blocks are plastic
reinforcements
that assure a
penetrating
pipe will stay
“centered”
within its casing
and adds extra
support against
heavy loads from
back fill.
AZ ZIPPER END SEAL
New construction & on existing
casings that require modifications or
extension. Produced as concentric &
eccentric
AW WRAP-AROUND SEAL
Installed when carrier line is already
installed & pull is complete.
Produced as concentric & eccentric
AC PULL ON SEAL
Installed at the time of construction
Produced as concentric & eccentric